DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

Aliah Universgity

Action Area I, Plot No. 11 A/27, New Town, Kolkata 700160

Memo No: AU/EEN/050/23

Date:14-December-2023

NOTICE

The end semester (Odd) examination, 2023-24 schedules for the laboratory/sessional examination
offered by the Electrical Engineering Department is as follows:

Program B.Tech. Ist S;:r_ngte:lsl' Year

Sl Course Code | Course Title Date Day Time
No
I | EENUGES02 | Basic Electrical Engineering Lab | 18/12/2023 | Monday 1:50 pm |
(ECE) GRP onwards i
1
2 EENUGESO2 | Basic Electrical Engineering Lab 20/12/2023 | Wednesday 1:50 pm |
EEN (Roll No. 1 to 30) onwards
3 EENUGES02 | Basic Electrical Engincering Lab | 21/12/2023 | Thursday | 1:50 pm |
EEN (Roll No. 31 to rest) . | onwards
e e et e L | | 5
Program B.Tech. 3rd Semester , 2nd Year |
Sl Course Code | Course Title Date Day Half & Time |
No ;
1. | EENUGPCO3 | Electrical Network Analysis Lab (EE) | 21/12/23 | Thursday | 11.40am |
onwards
Prog}:ﬁm B.Tech. 5th Semester , 3rd Year Y
Sl Course Code | Course Title ' Date Day | Half &
No Time
1. | EENUGPCI10 | Electrical Machine 1 Lab Gr A 05/12/2023 | Tuesday 1.50pm
onwards
2. | EENUGPCIO0 | Electrical Machine | Lab Gr B 08/12/2023 | Friday 1.50pm
| onwards
3. | EENUGPCI1 | Control System Lab (EEN) 18/12/2023 | Monday 11:00 am
onwards
4. |EENUGPCI11 | Control System Lab Gr B (ECE) 06/12/2023 | Wednesday | 1:50pm
onwards
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5. | EENUGPC11 | Control System Lab Gr A (ECE) | 08/12/2023 | Friday 1:50pm
onwards
6. | EENUGPCI2 | Power System Lab 19/12/2023 | Tuesday 12 pm
onwards
Program B.Tech. 7th Semester , 4th Year
Sl Course Code | Course Title Date Day | Half & Time
No
1. | EENUGPEO6 | Switchgear & Protection Lab 19/12/2023 | Tuesday | 10.30 am
onwards
2. EENUGPRO! | Summer iﬁternship 09/01/2024 . Tuesday 10.30 am |
1 onwards
3. | EENUGPROZ | Project I N 11/01/2024 | Thursday | 10.30 am
onwards
Program M.Tech. 1st Semester , 1st Year
Sl Course Code | Course Title | Date Day Half & Time |
No
I. | EENPGPC51 | Control System Lab I For PG 08/01/2024 | Monday 1:50pm
onwards
2. | EENPGPC53 | Power System Lab I For PG 10/01/2024 | Wednesday | 1:50 pm
l onwards
(5 I3r0gran1 M.Tech. 3rd Semester . 2nd Year
Si Course Code | Course Title Date Day Half & Time |
No
1. | EENPGPRO3 | Dissertation I 15/01/2024 | Monday | 11.30 am |
onwards
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